HB21-1301

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Coram

- 1 Amend revised bill, page 6, strike line 20 and substitute:
- 2 "(b) The state licensing authority".
- 3 Page 7, strike lines 11 and 12 and substitute:
- 4 "SECTION 3. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 44-10-103, add
- 5 (6.5) as follows:".
- 6 Page 7, strike lines 23 through 27.
- 7 Page 8, strike lines 1 through 21 and substitute:
- 8 "SECTION 4. In Colorado Revised Statutes, add 44-10-107 as
- 9 follows:
- 10 **44-10-107. Cannabinoids.** It is unlawful to distribute or
- 11 SELL PRODUCTS CONTAINING INTOXICATING CANNABINOIDS INCLUDING
- 12 BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELTA-8 TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL, DELTA-9
- 13 TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL, DELTA-10 TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL,
- 14 EXO-TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL, AND OTHER TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL
- 15 ISOMERS, SALTS, OR DERIVATIVES THAT HAVE A CONCENTRATION GREATER
- 16 THAN THREE-TENTHS OF ONE PERCENT, WHETHER FROM REGULATED
- 17 MARIJUANA, INDUSTRIAL HEMP, INDUSTRIAL HEMP PRODUCTS, OR
- 18 OTHERWISE, EXCEPT IF DISTRIBUTED OR SOLD IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
- 19 TERMS, CONDITIONS, LIMITATIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS SET FORTH IN
- 20 SECTION 16 OF ARTICLE XVIII OF THE STATE CONSTITUTION OR THIS
- 21 ARTICLE 10.".
- 22 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 23 Page 9, line 23, strike "(1)(j.5)" and substitute "(1)(i.5), (1)(j.5),".
- 24 Page 9, after line 27 add:
- 25 "(i.5) REQUIREMENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURE, CONVERSION,
- 26 DISTRIBUTION, AND SALE OF PRODUCTS CONTAINING INTOXICATING
- 27 CANNABINOIDS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELTA-8
- 28 TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL, DELTA-9 TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL,
- 29 DELTA-10 TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL, EXO-TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL,
- 30 AND OTHER TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL ISOMERS, SALTS, OR DERIVATIVES

- 1 THAT HAVE A CONCENTRATION GREATER THAN THREE-TENTHS OF ONE
- 2 PERCENT, WHETHER FROM REGULATED MARIJUANA, INDUSTRIAL HEMP,
- 3 INDUSTRIAL HEMP PRODUCTS, OR OTHERWISE;".

** *** ** ***